
Roguelike	Jeux	Liste
Honkai:	Star	Rail https://fr.listvote.com/lists/games/honkai%3A-star-rail-108896777
Hades https://fr.listvote.com/lists/games/hades-59756366
Cult	of	the	Lamb https://fr.listvote.com/lists/games/cult-of-the-lamb-108273566
Dead	Cells https://fr.listvote.com/lists/games/dead-cells-30639210
Dwarf	Fortress https://fr.listvote.com/lists/games/dwarf-fortress-248810
Don't	Starve https://fr.listvote.com/lists/games/don%27t-starve-3208174
Rogue https://fr.listvote.com/lists/games/rogue-2140407
Darkest	Dungeon https://fr.listvote.com/lists/games/darkest-dungeon-16259390
We	Happy	Few https://fr.listvote.com/lists/games/we-happy-few-20712663
FTL	:	Faster	Than	Light https://fr.listvote.com/lists/games/ftl-%3A-faster-than-light-4308783
Darkest	Dungeon	II https://fr.listvote.com/lists/games/darkest-dungeon-ii-100899546
NetHack https://fr.listvote.com/lists/games/nethack-856904
PokÃ©mon	Donjon	MystÃ¨re	:	Ã‰quipe
de	secours	DX

https://fr.listvote.com/lists/games/pok%C3%A9mon-donjon-myst%C3%A8re-
%3A-%C3%A9quipe-de-secours-dx-81650917

Returnal https://fr.listvote.com/lists/games/returnal-96240947
Enter	the	Gungeon https://fr.listvote.com/lists/games/enter-the-gungeon-23759338
Noita https://fr.listvote.com/lists/games/noita-68680176
PokÃ©mon	Donjon	MystÃ¨re	:
Explorateurs	du	ciel

https://fr.listvote.com/lists/games/pok%C3%A9mon-donjon-myst%C3%A8re-
%3A-explorateurs-du-ciel-1620555

Torneko	no	DaibÅ​ken:	Fushigi	no	Dungeon https://fr.listvote.com/lists/games/torneko-no-daib%C5%8Dken%3A-fushigi-no-
dungeon-3532345

Cadence	of	Hyrule https://fr.listvote.com/lists/games/cadence-of-hyrule-62128701

PokÃ©mon	MÃ©ga	Donjon	MystÃ¨re https://fr.listvote.com/lists/games/pok%C3%A9mon-m%C3%A9ga-donjon-
myst%C3%A8re-19962722

Cataclysm:	Dark	Days	Ahead https://fr.listvote.com/lists/games/cataclysm%3A-dark-days-ahead-17515002
Hades	II https://fr.listvote.com/lists/games/hades-ii-115641620
Shiren	the	Wanderer	:	The	Tower	of
Fortune	and	the	Dice	of	Fate

https://fr.listvote.com/lists/games/shiren-the-wanderer-%3A-the-tower-of-
fortune-and-the-dice-of-fate-11361732

Loop	Hero https://fr.listvote.com/lists/games/loop-hero-105683340
Crypt	of	the	NecroDancer https://fr.listvote.com/lists/games/crypt-of-the-necrodancer-16259371
Elona https://fr.listvote.com/lists/games/elona-5367133
Sunless	Sea https://fr.listvote.com/lists/games/sunless-sea-19745067
Torneko	no	DaibÅ​ken	2:	Fushigi	no
Dungeon

https://fr.listvote.com/lists/games/torneko-no-daib%C5%8Dken-2%3A-fushigi-
no-dungeon-3532348

Dungeon	Crawl	Stone	Soup https://fr.listvote.com/lists/games/dungeon-crawl-stone-soup-5315124
Azure	Dreams https://fr.listvote.com/lists/games/azure-dreams-2875256
Angband https://fr.listvote.com/lists/games/angband-244140
Children	of	Morta https://fr.listvote.com/lists/games/children-of-morta-67103636
Moria https://fr.listvote.com/lists/games/moria-244187
Moonlighter https://fr.listvote.com/lists/games/moonlighter-55641138
Rogue	Legacy	2 https://fr.listvote.com/lists/games/rogue-legacy-2-105047819
Caves	of	Qud https://fr.listvote.com/lists/games/caves-of-qud-68208636

Fushigi	no	Dungeon:	FÅ«rai	no	Siren	2 https://fr.listvote.com/lists/games/fushigi-no-dungeon%3A-f%C5%ABrai-no-
siren-2-3093008

Mystery	Dungeon:	Shiren	the	Wanderer https://fr.listvote.com/lists/games/mystery-dungeon%3A-shiren-the-wanderer-
7723216

Spelunky	2 https://fr.listvote.com/lists/games/spelunky-2-98168943
Sunless	Skies https://fr.listvote.com/lists/games/sunless-skies-29564250
Torneko	no	DaibÅ​ken	3:	Fushigi	no
Dungeon

https://fr.listvote.com/lists/games/torneko-no-daib%C5%8Dken-3%3A-fushigi-
no-dungeon-921831

Dungeon	of	the	Endless https://fr.listvote.com/lists/games/dungeon-of-the-endless-18642577
Lionheart:	Legacy	of	the	Crusader https://fr.listvote.com/lists/games/lionheart%3A-legacy-of-the-crusader-195158
ToME https://fr.listvote.com/lists/games/tome-3530074
Ancient	Domains	of	Mystery https://fr.listvote.com/lists/games/ancient-domains-of-mystery-489337
20	Minutes	Till	Dawn https://fr.listvote.com/lists/games/20-minutes-till-dawn-112274919

Evolution:	The	World	of	Sacred	Device https://fr.listvote.com/lists/games/evolution%3A-the-world-of-sacred-device-
826005
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20XX https://fr.listvote.com/lists/games/20xx-21071547
Griftlands https://fr.listvote.com/lists/games/griftlands-48835431
Downwell https://fr.listvote.com/lists/games/downwell-21198154
Dragon	Quest:	ShÅ​nen	Yangus	to	Fushigi
no	Dungeon

https://fr.listvote.com/lists/games/dragon-quest%3A-sh%C5%8Dnen-yangus-to-
fushigi-no-dungeon-3038749

Getsu	FÅ«ma	Den:	Undying	Moon https://fr.listvote.com/lists/games/getsu-f%C5%ABma-den%3A-undying-moon-
106513294

UnReal	World https://fr.listvote.com/lists/games/unreal-world-7881930
BPM	:	Bullets	Per	Minute https://fr.listvote.com/lists/games/bpm-%3A-bullets-per-minute-99516947
Little	Noah	:	Scion	of	Paradise https://fr.listvote.com/lists/games/little-noah-%3A-scion-of-paradise-113110615
Shiren	the	Wanderer	GB2 https://fr.listvote.com/lists/games/shiren-the-wanderer-gb2-11361734
Pixel	Dungeon https://fr.listvote.com/lists/games/pixel-dungeon-19907391
Eldritch https://fr.listvote.com/lists/games/eldritch-18880662
Hack https://fr.listvote.com/lists/games/hack-1756631
The	Flame	in	the	Flood https://fr.listvote.com/lists/games/the-flame-in-the-flood-19881281
Dragon	Crystal https://fr.listvote.com/lists/games/dragon-crystal-3038729
Serious	Sam	:	Tormental https://fr.listvote.com/lists/games/serious-sam-%3A-tormental-102429286
Abyss	Odyssey https://fr.listvote.com/lists/games/abyss-odyssey-17989013
Neural	Cloud https://fr.listvote.com/lists/games/neural-cloud-108822738
Crawl https://fr.listvote.com/lists/games/crawl-17511832
Beneath	Apple	Manor https://fr.listvote.com/lists/games/beneath-apple-manor-4887174
DoomRL https://fr.listvote.com/lists/games/doomrl-2405043
Below https://fr.listvote.com/lists/games/below-16243694
Cursed	to	Golf https://fr.listvote.com/lists/games/cursed-to-golf-112971893
NEO	Scavenger https://fr.listvote.com/lists/games/neo-scavenger-16267558
The	Castle	Doctrine https://fr.listvote.com/lists/games/the-castle-doctrine-15710729
Fate:	Undiscovered	Realms https://fr.listvote.com/lists/games/fate%3A-undiscovered-realms-227612
Dungeon	Crawl https://fr.listvote.com/lists/games/dungeon-crawl-1317822
Fate:	The	Traitor	Soul https://fr.listvote.com/lists/games/fate%3A-the-traitor-soul-3285601
Cave	Noire https://fr.listvote.com/lists/games/cave-noire-11295705
Mistover https://fr.listvote.com/lists/games/mistover-65248981
Omega	Labyrinth	Life https://fr.listvote.com/lists/games/omega-labyrinth-life-60996368
The	Light	Brigade https://fr.listvote.com/lists/games/the-light-brigade-117023451
Survivor.io https://fr.listvote.com/lists/games/survivor.io-115248087

Puella	Magi	Madoka	Magica	Portable https://fr.listvote.com/lists/games/puella-magi-madoka-magica-portable-
3925386

Falcon's	Eye https://fr.listvote.com/lists/games/falcon%27s-eye-1861413
Wyvern https://fr.listvote.com/lists/games/wyvern-8040690
Jupiter	Hell https://fr.listvote.com/lists/games/jupiter-hell-66486310
Dragon	Fin	Soup https://fr.listvote.com/lists/games/dragon-fin-soup-16971760
Rogue	Heroes:	Ruins	of	Tasos https://fr.listvote.com/lists/games/rogue-heroes%3A-ruins-of-tasos-105100356
Love	Love	School	Days https://fr.listvote.com/lists/games/love-love-school-days-116767425
Tower	of	Guns https://fr.listvote.com/lists/games/tower-of-guns-16743234
Archero https://fr.listvote.com/lists/games/archero-116031886
Quest	of	Dungeons https://fr.listvote.com/lists/games/quest-of-dungeons-28127046
Vambrace	:	Cold	Soul https://fr.listvote.com/lists/games/vambrace-%3A-cold-soul-63866838
Slash'EM https://fr.listvote.com/lists/games/slash%27em-1056431
ZAngband https://fr.listvote.com/lists/games/zangband-3574356
Arcana	of	Paradise:	The	Tower https://fr.listvote.com/lists/games/arcana-of-paradise%3A-the-tower-115763730
Meteorfall	:	Krumit's	Tale https://fr.listvote.com/lists/games/meteorfall-%3A-krumit%27s-tale-110153070
Eyes	in	the	Dark	:	The	Curious	Case	of
One	Victoria	Bloom

https://fr.listvote.com/lists/games/eyes-in-the-dark-%3A-the-curious-case-of-
one-victoria-bloom-113581585

The	Curious	Expedition https://fr.listvote.com/lists/games/the-curious-expedition-42324197

Weird	Worlds:	Return	to	Infinite	Space https://fr.listvote.com/lists/games/weird-worlds%3A-return-to-infinite-space-
2556392

Shattered	Pixel	Dungeon https://fr.listvote.com/lists/games/shattered-pixel-dungeon-56162146
TwinBee	Dungeon https://fr.listvote.com/lists/games/twinbee-dungeon-6385148
Bombslinger https://fr.listvote.com/lists/games/bombslinger-109357456
World	of	Arch https://fr.listvote.com/lists/games/world-of-arch-8036587
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Muck	(jeu	vidÃ©o) https://fr.listvote.com/lists/games/muck-%28jeu-vid%C3%A9o%29-107303071
GWENT:	Rogue	Mage https://fr.listvote.com/lists/games/gwent%3A-rogue-mage-112959172

Firegirl	:	Hack	'n	Splash	Rescue	DX https://fr.listvote.com/lists/games/firegirl-%3A-hack-%27n-splash-rescue-dx-
113680689

Ash	of	Gods	:	The	Way https://fr.listvote.com/lists/games/ash-of-gods-%3A-the-way-118111595
Teenage	Mutant	Ninja	Turtles:	Splintered
Fate

https://fr.listvote.com/lists/games/teenage-mutant-ninja-turtles%3A-splintered-
fate-118233965

Peglin https://fr.listvote.com/lists/games/peglin-119802718
RAM	:	Random	Access	Mayhem https://fr.listvote.com/lists/games/ram-%3A-random-access-mayhem-122278282
Ravenswatch https://fr.listvote.com/lists/games/ravenswatch-122823287
Risk	of	Rain	Returns https://fr.listvote.com/lists/games/risk-of-rain-returns-123397277
Infinity	Strash:	DRAGON	QUEST	The
Adventure	of	Dai

https://fr.listvote.com/lists/games/infinity-strash%3A-dragon-quest-the-
adventure-of-dai-123404359

MAG https://fr.listvote.com/lists/games/mag-5988185
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